

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20256/2011

RANJIT SINGH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIC.CORP.OF FARIDABAD THR.COMMNR.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing  
O.T.,intervention,substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anbha Aggarwal,adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.  
Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that dasti as  
against respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have not been issued to  
him. Office is directed to issue dasti at the earliest  
if not issued earlier. Await return of notice of  
respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

List the matter on 2.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar