

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20256/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in RSA No.323/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANJIT SINGH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIC.CORP.OF FARIDABAD THR.COMMNR.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention,substitution of
deceased petitioner and bringing on record the LRs of deceased petitioner
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ankit Swarup, Adv.
for Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
For Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, three weeks' time, finally, is granted for filing the
rejoinder affidavit, subject to payment/deposit of Rs.2,000/- in the
Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks' time from
today.

Call the matter after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master